

 Borosil Limited

 CIN : L3610(MH2010PLC292722

 Registered & Corporate Office :

 1101, Crescerco, G-Block, Opp. MCA Club, Bandra Kurla Complex,

 Bandra (E), Mimbai - 400 051, India.

 T
 +91 22 6740 6300

 F
 +91 22 6740 6514

 E
 borosi@borosil.com

 W
 www.borosil.com

August 24, 2023

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Dalal Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai – 400 001	Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code: 543212	Symbol: BOROLTD

Sub: Acquisition of additional stake in Goel Scientific Glass Works Limited – Update under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sirs,

This has reference to our disclosure dated August 23, 2023, informing about execution of share purchase agreement by the Company's subsidiary, Klass Pack Limited ("KPL"), for acquisition of additional stake of ~4.56% in Goel Scientific Glass Works Limited ("Goel Scientific").

In this regard, we are pleased to inform that, today (at around 04:30 p.m.), KPL has completed acquisition of the above stake of Goel Scientific by way of purchase of 1,66,290 equity shares from Mr. Hemant Goel. With this purchase, holding of KPL in Goel Scientific has increased from 90.17% to ~94.73%.

This is for information and dissemination on your websites.

Thanking you,

For Borosil Limited

Anshu Agarwal Company Secretary and Compliance Officer